Economic and physical development - - - 34,284   - - - 34,284

Total expenditures 278,657   - 2,331,040 34,284   20,285   133,051   520,361   2,090,680   5,408,358

Revenues over (under) expenditures (31,787)   10,396   113,713   - - (793)   (146,177)   (200,450)   (255,098)

Other Financing Sources(Uses):
Transfer from General Fund - - - - - - - - -

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) - - - - - - - - -

Net change in fund balances (31,787)   10,396   113,713   - - (793)   (146,177)   (200,450)   (255,098)

Fund Balances:

363,243   200,709   99,798   - - - - - 663,750

- - - - - 793 190,272   - 191,065
363,243   200,709   99,798   - - 793   190,272   - 854,815

Fund balance, ending 331,456$   211,105$   213,511$   -$   -$  -$  44,095$   (200,450)$   599,717$

General Government

Fund balance, beginning, as previously
reported
Prior Period Restatement - change in
accounting principle
Fund balance, beginning, as restated

Yadkin County
Nonmajor Special Revenue Funds

Combining Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and

June 30, 2021

Expenditures:

Changes in Fund Balances

81

Exhibit D-5

Final Budget Actual
Variance

Over/Under
Revenues:

Restricted intergovernmental:
Wireless 911 funds 246,870$   246,870$   -$

Expenditures:
Public safety:

Telephone 55,000   47,788   (7,212)
Contracted services 220,245   217,681   (2,564)
Operating expenses 4,190 3,108 (1,082)
Capital, other eligible expenses 10,196   10,080   (116)

Total expenditures 289,631   278,657   (10,974)

Revenues over (under) expenditures (42,761)   (31,787)   10,974

Other Financing Sources (Uses):
Appropriated fund balance 42,761 - (42,761)

Net change in fund balance -$  (31,787) (31,787)$

Fund balance, beginning 363,243

Fund balance, ending 331,456$

PSAP RECONCILIATION

Ending fund balance, reported budget to actual 331,456$

(6,526)

Ending Balance, PSAP Revenue-Expenditure Report 324,930$

Cumulative prior period revenues and expenditures not reported in the fund
(difference in beginning fund balance - budget to actual vs. PSAP report)

Amounts reported on the Emergency Telephone System Fund budget to actual
are different from the PSAP Revenue-Expenditure Report because: